TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LCR CC, LLC		104/26/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liquid Crystal Resources, LLC	
Street Address:	1820 Pickwick Lane	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60025	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2080491	GLI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)964-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-964-2300

Email: WNitkin@aol.com

Correspondent Name: William Nitkin

Address Line 1: 1320 Centre St. #300

Address Line 4: Newton, MASSACHUSETTS 02459

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Nitkin
Signature:	/William Nitkin/
Date:	04/29/2010

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004195 FRAME: 0768 OF \$40.00 2080491

900160881

source=GLI#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004195 FRAME: 0769

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas LCR CC, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company having a place of business at 1820 Pickwick Lane, Glenview, Illinois 60025 has adopted, used and is using the following mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Trademark</u>
للاالد الصدي لذا الداء مصليد الرابالعاصات		والمساد التيرمانياء والمحاليا ادار الشيرا
2,080,491	07/22/1997	GLI

Whereas Liquid Crystal Resources, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 1820 Pickwick Lane, Glenview, Illinois 60025 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LCR CC, LLC does hereby assign unto said Liquid Crystal Resources, LLC all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

LCR CC, LLC

Date: 4/26/2010

RECORDED: 04/29/2010

Rocco Sapienza, Jr., President

REEL: 004195 FRAME: 0770